S522 Customs Tariff 35-36-37 Eliz. 1l

SCHEDULE I
Most- General
Favoured-  Prefer- United

Tariff Nation ential States Staging
Item Description of Goods Tariff Tariff Tariff Category
64.06 Parts of footwear; removable in-soles, heel

cushions and similar articles; gaiters, leggings

and similar articles, and parts thereof.
6406.10 —Uppers and parts thereof, other than stiffeners
6406.10.10 ——Of textile materials . .............. ... . .1 25% X 25% C
6406.10.90 ——Other.............coiiiidiinnn el 12.5% 8% 12.5% C
6406.20 —Outer soles and heels, of rubber or plastics
6406.20.10 —-Ofrubber .......... ... ... ............. 10.3% 6.5% 10.3% C
6406.20.20 —-Of plastics. ......... ... ... ... ......... 13.6% 9% 13.6% C

—Other:
6406.91 —Of wood
6406.91.10 ——Shanks; partsof cork . .. ... ... ... .. Free Free Free
6406.91.90 ==—Other ... ...0 . ... . 0 L v e 9.2% 6% 9.2% €
6406.99 —Of other materials
6406.99.10 ——Steel toe-caps .. ... ... ....... ... ..... Free Free Free
6406.99.20  ——Shoe bottoms of rubber . . . ... ... ... ... .. 10.3% 6.5% 10.3% C

6406.99.90 = S L S AR 15.9% 10.5% 15.9% C



